502204276 01/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lei Shi	01/09/2013
Wentao Jiang	01/09/2013
Linzhen Li	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAC Acoustic Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No. 6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

Name:	AAC Microtech (Changzhou) Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Nanxiashu Town, Wujin District		
City:	Changzhou City, Jiangsu		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	213167		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13747751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036363139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032889503

Email: wtan@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anova Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21351 Gentry Drive, Suite 150

PATENT REEL: 029677 FRAME: 0755 OP \$40.00 13747751

502204276

Address Line 4: Sterling, VIRGINIA 20166		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00141.0065.00US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weiguo Zhou	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029677 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor:

RECORDED: 01/23/2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Lei Shi Address: A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057, P.R.China Signature: Date: Name: Wentao Jiang Address: A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057, P.R.China Signature: Date: Name: Linzhen Li A-Block, Nanjing University Research Address: Center Shenzhen Branch, No 6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057, P.R.China Date: